

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., AT
MAGADI.**

O.S.982/2014

Plaintiffs:- Sri. Mara Arasaiah & Anr.,

-VS-

Defendants:- Sri. Muninarasaiah & Ors.,

Additional Issues

1. Whether the defendant No.5 proves that, the suit of the plaintiffs is barred by limitation?
2. Whether the defendant No.5 proves that, the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for mis-joinder and non-inclusion of all the joint family properties?
3. Whether the defendant No.5 proves that, the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?

Place: Magadi
Date: 17.09.2025

**Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Magadi.**